Series information
SKP_01_EN
Multi stage pumps
Series SKP
 - Overview of products
 - Executions
 - Materials
 - Types of seals

Multi stage pumps
Series SKP
Type code
       SKP 25-125-30-5 - XX
  Series
  Nominal size of discharge connection
  Nominal size of impeller
  Nominal flow
  Number of stages
  Execution code
 Series:
  SKP  - standard version with 2 anti-friction bearings
  SKPA  - pump with 2 anti-friction bearings and lantern
  SKPAV  - pump with 2 anti-friction bearings, lantern and foot for
      vertical installation
  SKPE  - pump with axial inlet, 1 sliding bearing and 1 anti-friction bearing
  SKPEA  - pump with axial inlet, 1 sliding bearing, 1 anti-friction bearing and
        lantern
  SKPD  - pump with 2 anti-friction bearings and double casing for system
      pressure up to 250 bar.
  SKPDE  - double casing pump for system pressure up to 250 bar in end
      suction version with sliding bearing at inlet.
  SKPDI  - pump in inline version with double casing for prssure up to 250
       bar. Either with 2 antifriction bearings or with sliding bearing at
      suction side.
 Nominal size of discharge connection:
  See dimensional drawing, characteristic curve, resp.
 Nominal size of impeller:
  Nominal size of impeller in millimetres
 Nominal flow:
  Flow in the efficiency optimum
 Number of stages:
  Number of stages
 Execution code:
  XX - markings for special versions
3
Multi stage pumps
Series SKP
Materials
 Other materials are available on request.
Part
Werkstoffe
Y101 Y301 Y302 Y403 Y404 Y501 Y601 Y602 Y505
Casing Cast iron -
GG25 Bronze Aluminium
bronze Carbon steel Chromstahl Stainless steel Duplex Superduplex High alloy
stainless steel
Stage casing Cast iron -
GG25 Bronze Aluminium
bronze
Carbon steel
(CI for SKPD) Chromstahl Stainless steel Duplex Superduplex High alloy
stainless steel
Impeller Cast iron -
GG20 Bronze Aluminium
bronze
Cast iron -
GG20 Chromstahl Stainless steel Duplex Superduplex High alloy
stainless steel
Diffusor Cast iron -
GG20 Bronze Aluminium
bronze
Cast iron -
GG20 Chromstahl Stainless steel Duplex Superduplex High alloy
stainless steel
Shaft Chromium